emballator
MELLERUD PLAST

Date 2018-02-28

Your reference: Our reference:
Morgan Andersson Malin Norgren Svensson

Declaration of Compliance

We confirm that the article/-s we supply to Uniol Produkter AB meets the EU regulations for
materials, plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food: 10/2011,
1935/2004 and 2023/2006.

Emballator Mellerud Plast AB adds no further additives beyond plastics and masterbatch (color
pigment) in the process. The articles are free from Bisphenol A and Phtalates. All included
components in the articles are approved according to the REACH regulation 1907/2006.

Migration test are performed according to 10/2011. We have tested with following food simulants:
e 3% acetic acid in dest water (food simulant B)

10% ethanol in dest water (food simulant A)

20% ethanol in dest water (food simulant C)

50% ethanol in dest water (food simulant D1)

Olive Oil (food simulant D2)

The area of use for these food simulants are listed in EU directive 10/2011, Annex Ill Food
Simulants Article 3, Table 2.

Overview areas of use:
e Beverages, clear and cloudy (for example water, cider, juice, syrups)

Alcoholic beverages with an alcoholic strength up to 20% vol

Fats and oils

Animal products and eggs

Milk products

Confectionery products, sugar and sugar products in paste or liquid form

Fruit in the form of purée, preserves, pastes or in its own juice or in sugar syrup. Fruit

preserved in a liquid medium. Nuts in paste or cream form

e Processed vegetables in the form of purée, preserves, and pastes or in its own juice.
Preserved vegetables in liquid medium

e Miscellaneous — for example vinegar, sauces, mustards

Certificate is valid as long as the directives we are referring to is valid. Changes in certificate will
not be notified.

Best regards,
Malin Norgren Svensson

Quality and Environmental Coordinator
Emballator Mellerud Plast AB

Emballator Mellerud Plast AB e Box 83 e S-464 22 Mellerud e Sweden e Besoksadress: Industrigatan 6
Tel: +46(0)530-72 12 00 o Fax:+46( 0)530-72 12 25 e Bankgiro: 302-8693 e Postgiro: 21 19 24-6 e Org.nr.: 556246-7737



